
Agency Address Contact Name Phone Number Email Address

17th District Court Kent County (Survelliance & Courts)

180 Ottawa Ave NW                                                                                          

Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Micheal Remo 616-632-5234 micheal.remo@kentcountymi.gov

58th District Court Probation

85 West 8th Street                                                                   

Holland MI 49423 Alma Valenzuela 616-355-4314 avalenzuela@miottawa.org

61st District Court Domestic Assault Response Team (DART)

180 Ottawa NW, Suite 1400                                                     

Grand Rapids MI 49503 Irene Roberts 616-632-5640 irene.roberts@grcourt.org

61st District Court Probation and Work Crew

180 Ottawa NW, Suite 3200                                     

Grand Rapids MI 49503 Tasha Robertson 616-632-5637 tasha.robertson@grcourt.org

70x7 Life Recovery Program                                                                                                          

*Interested in Corrections Internships*

2950 Clyde Park Ave SW                                                 

Wyoming, MI 49509 Sarah Rhein 616-514-3718 sarahr@70x7liferecovery.org

Absolute Security

5260 Edgewater Dr                                                       

Allendale, MI 49401 Debi Howell 616-245-4500 dhowell@absolutesps.com

Allegan County Sheriff's Department

640 River Street                                                

Allegan, MI 49010 Captain Chris Kuhn 269-673-0500 ckuhn@allegancounty.org

Allied Universal

3949 Sparks Dr SE, Suite 110                                                

Grand Rapids, MI 49546 Danny Conover 616-780-0811 danny.conover@aus.com

Alternative Directions

1706 Division St                              

Grand Rapids, MI 49507 Mr. Daryl Rabon                                         616-245-4346 draybon@altdir.org

Arbor Circle

1115 Ball Ave NE                            

Grand Rapids, MI 49505  Janelle Hill 

616-456-6571                 

ext. 1238 jhill@arborcircle.org

Barfly Ventures, LLC

1 Ionia Ave SW, Suite 200,                                  

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Stella's - Emilie Walker                                                            

Grand Rapids Brewing Company -                    

Todd Heleski                                                       

HopCat - Justin Steikar

Emilie - emilie@stellasgr.com                                         

Todd - todd@grbrewingcompany.com                                        

Justin - juice@barflyventures.com

Baxter Community Center

935 Baxter Street SE                         

Grand Rapids, MI 49506 Sharon LaChappelle 616-856-1256 sharonl@baxtercommunitycenter.org

Baxter Neighborhood Association

813 Franklin St SE                                                 

Grand Rapids, MI 49507 Marian Barrera 616-456-8593 youngbarrera@aol.com

Boys and Girls Club

235 Straight Ave SW                Grand 

Rapids, MI 49504 616-233-9370

Camp Fire West Michigan 4C

233 E Fulton Street, Suite 107    

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Kristen Sobolweski 616-451-8281 ext. 213 kristens@campfirewestmi4c.org

GRCC Criminal Justice Department                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
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Camp Tall Turf

2010 Kalamazoo Ave SE  

Grand Rapids, MI 49507 616-452-7906

Cascade Charter Township

2865 Thornhills Avenue SE  

Grand Rapids, MI 49546 Stephanie Fast 616-285-2327 sfast@cascadetwp.com

Charlesbrook Protection Serivices 

1350 Monroe Ave NW, #350  

Grand Rapids, MI 49505 Ryan Woodford 616-920-0668 info@charlesbrookprotection.com

Cherry Health 

100 Cherry Street SE     

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Kate Wood 616-965-8200 ext 2124 katewood@cherryhealth.com

Comprehensive Recovery Services, Inc.
215 W. Main Street  

Ionia, MI 48846 Heidi Rodriguez 616-522-0687 heidir.crs@gmail.com

DA Blodgett-St. John's

2355 Knapp St NE      

Grand Rapids, MI 49505 616-451-2021

DeGage Ministries

144 Division Avenue     

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Holly Kammel 616-454-1661, ext. 212 holly@degageminstries.org

Department of Health and Human Services

121 Franklin St SE, Suite 200  

Grand Rapids, MI 49507 Kearstyn Meyers 517-335-0952 meyersk3@michigan.gov

Detroit Police Department

1301 Third Street  

Detroit, MI 48226 Sergeant Starr Gonzales 313-596-8890 gonzaless580@detroitmi.gov

DK Security

5160 Falcon View Avenue SE  

Grand Rapids, MI 49512 Stephanie Schoenherr 616-656-0123 ext. 111 stephanieschoenherr@dksecurity.com

East Grand Rapids Public Safety

770 Lakeside Drive SE      

East Grand Rapids , MI 49506 616-949-7010

Exodus Place

322 Front Ave SW      

Grand Rapids, MI 49504 616-242-9130 

Grand Rapids Police Department

1 Monroe Center Street NW  

Grand Rapids MI 49503

Officer Josh Cudney      

Internships - Officer Andy Snyder 616-456-3301

jcudney@grcity.us      

GRPDrecruiting@grcity.us 

Grand Rapids Public Schools -  

Public Safety & Security

1331 Franklin SE      

Grand Rapids, MI 49506 Larry Johnson 616-819-2100

Grandville Police Department

3181 Wilson Ave SW  

Grandville, MI 49418 616-538-6110

Gun Lake Tribe Public Safety

2869 Mno Bmadzewen Dr.  

Shelbyville, MI 49344 Officer Dennis Wilkins 269-397-1610 ext. 1310 dennis.wilkins@glt-nsn.gov

Heritage Hill Neighborhood

126 College SE      

Grand Rapids, Mi 49503 Tansy Harris 616-459-8950 heritage@heritagehillweb.org

Hispanic Center of West Michigan

1204 Grandville Ave SW   

Grand Rapids, MI 495036 616-742-0200 HCWMHR@hispanic-center.org

Holland Department of Public Safety

89 W 8th Street  

Holland, MI 49423 Captain Keith Mulder 616-355-1735 k.mulder@cityofholland.com

Holy Cross Christian Services

8759 Clinton-Macon Rd  

Clinton, MI 49236 517-423-7455 info@hccsnet.org
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Mateah Wyant (Case Manager Supervisor) mateah@exodusplace.org
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Hope Network

3075 Orchard Vista Dr SE                  

Grand Rapids, MI 49546 855-922-2215 Careers@hopenetwork.org

Ionia County Sheriff's Department

133 E Adams St                                                                    

Ionia, MI 48846 Undersheriff Charlie Noll 616-527-5383 cnoll@ioniacounty.org

Kalamazoo Public Safety

150 E. Crosstown Pkwy, Ste A        

Kalamazoo, MI 49001

Internships -                                           

Assistant Chief Jeff VanderWiere                  

Employment -                                                      

Complete 'Job Interest Card' at 

kalamazoopublicsafety.org 269-337-8270

Kent County Animal Shelter

740 Fuller Ave NE                                                       

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 616-632-7304 kcas@kentcountymi.gov

Kent County Circuit Court - Community Service

180 Ottawa NW, Suite 2100              

Grand Rapids MI 49503 Jeff Hekman 616-632-5850 jeff.hekman@kentcountymi.gov

Kent County Jail

703 Ball Ave NE                                         

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Sgt. Mike Leach 616-632-6400 mike.leach@kentcountymi.gov

Kent County Juvenile Detention Center

1501 Cedar St NE                                

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Huemartin Robinson 616-632-5769 huemartin.robinson@kentcountymi.gov

Kent County Parole (MDOC)

1 Division NW                                                

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Brandi Sones 616-356-0450 sonesb@michigan.gov

Kent County Probation (MDOC)

1 Division NW                                                

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Brandi Sones 616-356-0450 sonesb@michigan.gov

Kent County Sheriff's Department

701 Ball Ave NE                                                      

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Sergeant Joy Matthews 616-632-6100 joy.matthews@kentcountymi.gov

Kentwood Police Department

4742 Walma Ave SE                 

Kentwood, MI 49512 Chief Bryan Litwin litwinb@kentwood.us

Lowell Police Department

111 N Monroe St                        

Lowell, MI 49331 Sgt. Chris Hurst 616-897-7123 churst@ci.lowell.mi.us

Meijer (Protective Security Department)
2350 3 Mile Rd                                   

Grand Rapids, MI 49544 Travis Appleton 616-735-8194 travisappleton@meijer.com

Mel Trotter Ministries

225 Commerce Ave SW              

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Dawn VanHorn 616-588-8723 dawnvanhorn@meltrotter.org

Mercy Health

309 Jefferson                                                          

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Brooke Mauric 616-685-6859 brooke.mauric@mercyhealth.com

Mary Free Bed
235 Wealthy St SE                           

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Mariah Rozek 616-840-8642 mariah.rozek@maryfreebed.com

Michigan Department of Corrections -                                                       

Bellamy Creek Correctional Facility
1727 West Bluewater Highway         

Ionia, MI 48846 Maria Barreiro barreirom@michigan.gov

Michigan DNR

621 N. 10th Street                         

Plainwell, MI 49080 Officer Justin Ulberg ulbergj@michigan.gov

Michigan State Police - Rockford Post

345 Northland Dr NE                    

Rockford, MI 49341 F/Lt. Mike Stephens StephensM6@michigan.gov
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Muskegon Police Department

980 Jefferson St      

Muskegon, MI 49440 Captain Scott Zonnebelt 231-724-6309 scott.zonnebelt@shorelinecity.com

Norton Shores Police Department

4814 Henry St      

Norton Shores, MI 49441 Lt. Brandon Poel 231-733-2691 Brandon.Poel@mcd911.net

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of the Potawatomi 

2221 1 1/2 Mile Road            

Fulton, MI 49052 Sgt. Kristen Main 269-729-5222 kmain@nhbpi.com

Ottawa County Sheriff Department

12220 Filmore St

West Olive, MI 49460 616-738-4000

Pine Rest Christian Services

300 68th Street SE            

Grand Rapids, MI 49548 Molly Stein 616-559-5869 ext. 1032 molly.stein@PineRest.org

Pokagon Tribal Police Department

58155 M-51 South   

Dowagiac, MI 49047 Lt. Doug Callahan 269-783-9026 doug.callahan@pokagonband-nsn.gov

Port Huron Police Department

100 McMorran Blvd   

Port Huron, MI 48060 Officer Patrick Eash 810-984-9715 eashp@porthuron.org

Red Line Security

161 Ottawa Ave NW, Suite 104           

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Jordan Joslyn  

Bryan Bailey 844-757-3287

jjoslyn@redlinesecurity.org  

bbailey@redlinesecurity.org

Rockford Department of Public Safety 

7 S Monroe St NE    

Rockford, MI 49341 Chief Dave Robinson 616-866-9557 grobinson@rockford.mi.us

Spectrum Health Security

333 Bridge St NW, Suite 300  

Grand Rapids, MI 49504 Stephanie Marquez 616-391-9845 stephanie.marquez@spectrumhealth.org

University of Michigan Health West
5900 Byron Center Ave  

Wyoming, MI  49519 Jennifer Devries 616-252-7009 jennifer.devries@umhwest.org

Victim Witness

180 Ottawa NW, Suite 5400           

Grand Rapids MI 49503 Angelica Ferrer 616-632-5400 angelica.ferrer@kentcountymi.gov

Walker Police Department

4343 Remembrance Rd NW  

Walker, MI 49534 Chief Keith Mankel 616-453-5441 kmankel@walker.city

Wedgwood Christian Services

3300 36th Street SE            

Grand Rapids, MI 49512 Bethanie Monks 616-831-5566 bmonks@wedgwood.org

West Michigan Urban League
745 Eastern Ave SE    Grand 

Rapids, MI 49503 Mary McGhee 616-252-2209 mmcghee@grurbanleague.org

West Michigan Youth for Christ

1345 Monroe Ave NW    Grand 

Rapids, MI 49505 Karly Wymer kcramer@wmyfc.org

Women's Resource Center

678 Front Ave NW, Suite 180  

Grand Rapids, MI 49504 616-458-5443 info@grwc.org

Wyoming Police Department

2300 DeHoop Avenue  

Wyoming, MI 49509 Lt. Brian Look 616-530-7300 lookb@wyomingmi.gov 

YMCA

475 Lake Michigan Dr NW  

Grand Rapids, MI 49504 616-855-9622
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YWCA

25 Sheldon Blvd SE                                              

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Susan McElwee 616-459-4681 smcelwee@ywcawcmi.org
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